

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 593 OF 2022

VI.D.C. and anr. ..vs.. Sheshrao Narayan Patil and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M.A. Kadu, Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. T. Udeshi, A.G.P for the respondent/State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED :- JANUARY 20, 2023.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondents/State.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 56/2023.

Heard.

2. By this application, the appellants seeking stay to the effect, operation and execution of the judgment and order passed by the Presiding Officer, Land Rehabilitation and Resettlement Authority, Nagpur.
3. The appellants to deposit the entire decretal amount along with accrued interest in this Court, within a period of eight weeks.
4. On depositing the entire decretal amount

along with accrued interest, the effect, operation and execution of the order passed by the Authority is stayed till further orders.

5. Stand over to eight weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

**Divya*