

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.593 OF 2022

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through its Executive Engineer Canal
Division, Yavatmal and another
Vs.
Sheshrao Narayan Patil and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate h/f Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for appellants.
Ms. T. Udeshi, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 29/03/2023

As per the office note, notice issued to the
respondent No.1 is received back unserved with Bailiff's
report that noticee is reported to be dead.

Appellant to take necessary steps to bring
the legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record.

Stand over after six weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)