



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.593/2022

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation and Anr.

Vs.

Sheshrao narayan Patil and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Ms. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate for Appellants.

Ms. D. I. Charlewar, AGP for Respondent(s)/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 01.11.2023

. The learned Counsel for appellants seeks time to
take steps to bring legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.1 on record.

2. Stand over after Diwali Vacation.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)