



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No.593/2022
VIDC and another V Sheshrao and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for resp. nos.1-A to 1-C.
Mr. Joshi, AGP for resp. nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 05-01-2026.

Heard.

2. Having regard to the grounds raised, **admit.**
3. Call for the record and proceedings.
4. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)